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Commission District #1
Sheriff Dwayne Goodwin
Chowan County 
Post Office Box 78
Edenton,  NC 27932
dwayne.goodwin@chowan.nc.gov

Commission District #2
Vacant

Commission District #3
Sheriff Jerry Monette
Craven County
Post Office Box 1027
New Bern, NC 28563-1027
jmonette@cravencountync.gov
PC COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN

Commission District #4
Sheriff Steve Bizzell
Johnston County
Post Office Box 1809
Smithfield, NC 27577
sbizzell@jcso.org

Commission District #5
Sheriff William Ricky Oliver
Yadkin County 
Post Office Box 443
Yadkinville, NC  27055
roliver@yadkincountync.gov

Commission District #6
Sheriff B J Barnes
Guilford County 
Post Office Box 3427
Greensboro, NC 27402
BBARNES@co.guilford.nc.us
PC COMMITTEE

Commission District #7 
Sheriff John Ingram
Brunswick County Sheriff=s Office
Post Office Box 9
Bolivia NC 28422
sheriffingram@gmail.com
PC COMMITTEE

Commission District #8
Sheriff Brad Riley
Cabarrus County
Post Office Box 525
Concord, NC 28025
DBRiley@cabarruscounty.us
COMMISSION CHAIRMAN

Commission District #9
Sheriff Alan Jones
Caldwell County Sheriff’s Office
2351 Morganton Blvd SW
Lenoir, NC  28645
ajones@caldwellcountync.org
PC COMMITTEE



Commission District #10
Sheriff David Mahoney
Transylvania County
153 Public Safety Way
Brevard, NC  28712
sheriffmahoney@tcsonc.org
PC COMMITTEE   

Eastern At-Large 
Sheriff Ed McMahon
New Hanover County
3950 Juvenile Center Road
Castle Hayne, NC  28429
emcmahon@nhcgov.com
*Pending Approval by Ethics Commission

Western At-Large
Sheriff Alan Cloninger
Gaston County Sheriff’s Office
Post Office Box 1578
Gastonia, NC  28053-1578
acloninger@gcps.org
COMMISSION VICE CHAIRMAN

Speaker of the House
Alan Norman
Cleveland County sheriff’s Office
100 Justice Place
Shelby, NC  28150
alan.norman@clevelandcounty.com

Governor
Zack A. Koonce, III
Jones County Board of Commissioners
1539 Ten Mile Fork Road
Trenton, NC 28585
(252) 448-3281, (252) 671-5171(c)
zkoonce@jonescountync.gov

Senate Pro-Tem
Mr. William Marcus Nichols
105 Lynfield Lane
Garner, North Carolina 27529-9572
Shadowcompany62@gmail.com;

Ex-Officio Member
Mr. Jamie Markham
UNC Chapel Hill School of Government
Campus Box 34330
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-3330
Markham@sog.unc.edu;

Ex-Officio Member
Tracy McPherson
Dept. of Community Colleges
5020 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-5020
mcphersont@nccommunitycolleges.edu




